D308

August 24, 2022

John Etheredge

Editor

Record Newspapers/KendallCountyNow.com

Kendall County Record — Oswego Ledger — Plano Record — Sandwich Record

VIA EMAIL - jetheredge@shawmedia.com
Re: FOIA Request 22-48 received 8/18/2022

Subject: Copies of any and all FOIA requests, written or electronic, that were submitted to
the district in June, July and August 2022. Copies of any and all FOIA denial letters the
district sent, written or electronic, during the months of June, July and August 2022. This
would include partial denials to FOIA requests during the timeframe.

Dear Mr. Etheredge:

This letter will serve as Oswego Community Unit School District 308’s response to your
DATE request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140/1 et seq.), in which you
asked for the above referenced information. Attached please find the information you
requested.

To promote district transparency and assist others who may have a similar question, go to
www.sd308.org and select Our District > Freedom of Information Act Request > FOIA
Request Responses>FOIA Requests Responses -2022 for information on previous
requests.

Please let me know if you have additional questions. Thank you.

Dot Petslee
John Petzke

Assistant Superintendent of Operations/
Freedom of Information Officer

DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER o 4175 ROUTE 71 » OSWEGO, IL 60543 * P. (630) 636-3080  F. (630) 636-3688 « WWW.SD308.0RG



8/24/22, 9:20 AM 5D308 Mail - FOIA Request for Oswego CUSD 308's Natural Gas & Electricity Invoices and Contracts
FOIA 23--35
308 Andrea Wiaduch <awiaduch@sd308.org>

FOIA Request for Oswego CUSD 308's Natural Gas & Electricity Invoices and

Contracts
4 messages

Derek Betlejewski <DBetlejewski@mansfieldoil.com> Thu, Jun 2, 2022 at 5:06 PM
To: "FOlArequests@sd308.org" <FOlArequests@sd308.org>

Dear Freedom of Information Officer:

Pursuant to the state open records act, | request access to and copies of Oswego CUSD 308's Natural Gas and
Electricity bills as well as copies of the Contracts entered into for both. I'm only requesting one recent natural gas
bill and one recent electricity bill for your e i ting agreement

| agree to pay rea cnable duplication fee for the proce ing of thi reque t The reque ted information can be canned
and emailed to dbetlejewski@mansfieldpowergas.com.

If my request is denied in whole or part, please justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of the Act.
Thank you for your time and assistance.
Sincerely,

Derek Betlejewski
Sr. Business Development Executive

630-903-3869 Direct
312-690-3344 Office

dbetlejewski@mansfieldpowergas.com

P Mansfield

POWER & QA3

Always on it

CONFIDENTIAL
The information contained in this electronic message is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or
entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/? k=4328210cackview=ptdsearch=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1734562412265248687 &simpl=msg-%3A1734562412 .. 1/3



6/6/122, 1214 PM SD3038 Mail - FOIA Request
FolA .- 36

308 Andrea Wiaduch <awiaduch@sd308.org>

FOIA Request

Austin Schleeter <aschleeter@morganhr.com=> Fri, Jun 3, 2022 at 3:41 PM
To: "FOlArequests@sd308.org" <FOlArequests@sd308.org>
Cc: Laura Morgan <Imorgan@morganhr.com>, Alex Morgan <alex.morgan@morganhr.com>

To Whom it May Concern,

Here is an updated request which replaces the previous email request dated June 3, 2022, also attached below,

« Employee Name
+ Employee Title
= Current compensation
e Full Time Equivalent (FTE) Annual Salary ($XX0O00CXX)
o Annual Stipends {$XXXXCXX)
o Annual Bonuses ($XXXXXXX)
Hours Worked per week (XX.X)
The employee has contract with school/district: Y/N
Annual Contract Duration if other than 12 months (months)
Date of hire (MM/DD/YYYY)
Job Date (if other than Date of Hire) (MM/DD/YYYY)
Previous job (if known)
Highest attained degree (HS, 8S, MS, PhD, JD, other)
Highest degree's emphasis
Highest degree date or year (MM/YYYY or YYYY)
Certifications (especially if requiredipreferred for job)
FLSA status (EXEMPT, NONEXEMPT)
Direct Manager Name
Direct Manager's Title

For each unigue job submitted {per employee job title), please provide any and all policies and respective guidelines that describe the
following:

+ Determining the rate of pay for new hires

+ Determining the rate of pay for promotions

« Determining the salary adjustments for current job holders/incumbents

« Determining salary adjustments mid-term to their contract or school year
« Determining counter-offers for employees announcing their resignation

{Quoted lext hidden)

hitps://imail.google.com/mailfu/0/7 k=4328210caciview=ptasearch=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A17346476518396302788simpl=msg-243A1734647651... 111



8/24/22, 10:05 AM

308

Fwd: FW: Recent Letter

1 message

John Petzke <jpetzke@sd308.org>
To: Andrea Wiaduch <awiaduch@sd308.org>

-——-Q0riginal Message-—

From: Tim Boecker <>

Sent: Monday, June 13, 2022 11:11 AM

To: John Sparlin <jsparlin@sd308.org>; Latonya Simelton
<latonya-simelton@sd308.org>; Nicky Boecker

Subject: Recent Letier

Hello Mr. Sparlin,

My wife and |, received your letter over the weekend. First, | want to know
why you continue to lie to a district 308 family? If an investigation was
conducted, why wasn't anything shared with the people who requested the
investigation?

You can consider this email a FOIA request for any all documents related to
the bullying investigation that was requested by my wife regarding

Oswego East. Included in this request, is how each Board member
voted and anything and all that was presented to the District 308 school
board related to this matter during June &, 2022 or whichever meeting
generated your joke of letter that was received by my family on June 11,
2022.

| expect to have those documents by Friday, June 17,2022,
Thank yau,

Tim Boecker

Sent from my iPhone

Br. John Petzke

CFO/CSBO

Community Unit Schoal District #308
71 Stone Hill Road

Oswego, IL 60543

{630) 636-3180

jpetzke@sd308.0rg

SD308 Mail - Fwd. FW: Recent Letter

Andrea Wiaduch <awiaduch@sd308.org>

Foin_22-37]

Thu, Jun 16, 2022 at 11:09 AM

https:#imail.google.com/mail/u/0/? k=4328210cac&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A173580830779014502385impl=msg-f%3A17358083077... 11



7111722, 836 AM SD308 Mail - FOIA Requesl

3@8 Andrea Wiaduch <awiaduch@sd308.org>

CRMNMMUNITY UNIT

FolA 22- 38
FOIA Request

2 messages

Aimee Morrissey <amorrissey@illinoispolicy.org> Thu, Jul 7, 2022 at 4:49 PM
To: FOlArequests@sd308.o0rg

Deéar FOIA Officer,
I am researching school! districts in Illinois.

Pursuant to the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, 5 ILCS 140/1, I am requesting records/documents
showing:

« The number of misconduct complaints filed against teachers in the district by year, beginning
with 2011 2012 school year until present g
« The names of teachers against whom the complaints were filed and the reason the complaint
was filed ¢ -
'« Any documents related to the misconduct clairs, redacted to remove identification of
students/minors involved
« The resolution or cutcome of the complaints

I would prefer all documents be produced in electronic format.

The purpose of this request is to access and disseminate information regarding the health, safety and welfare
or the legal rights of the genera! public and, because it is on behalf of a not-for-profit organization, is not for
the principal purpose of personal or commercial benefit. Therefore, I ask that you furnish any responsive
documents without charge.

Please confirm receipt of this email request I look forward to receiving your response within five business
days, per 5 ILCS 140/3(d).

Please contact me at amorrissey@illinoispolicy.org if you have any questions about this request.

Thank you



FolA QQ-3G

REQUEST TO INSPECT AND/OR COPY RECORDS

Date: 7/14/2022

To: Freedom of Information Officer
c/o District Administration Center
4175 Rt. 71 Oswego, IL 60543
630-636-3088
FOIlArequests@sd308.org
| hereby request to inspect copy* D the following records:

(Please describe requested rgcords as specifically as possible, attaching additional page ir: necessary.)
Any and all quotes for the potential asphalt parking lot at OEHS, any conversations/emails with the firm who

fulfilled the quote, any conversations/emails including Sparlin, any BOE member, CFO and/or Rob Allison

in regards to the asphalt parkiné lot and Prescott Mill subdivision. Date range between 12/1/21 and 7/14/22

* There is no copying fee for the first 50 black and white standard-sized copies. The fee for additional copies is 15¢ per page. Actual
cost will be charged for copies of documents not of standard size, and for the recording medium (e.g,. compact disk, tape, DVD),
when applicable.

Are you requesting a waiver or reduction of copying fees? Yes ¥'| No

If yes, what is the purpose of this request?

Is this request for a commercial purpose? Yes v No

Heather Gregar

Requester's (Printed) Name
——’\-...___/

Requester's Signature

Requester's Address
I

Requester's Phone Number

Requester's E-mail Address

{Please check if applies) / | do not want my address published as part of the online FOIA posting.

Rev. 5/5f15



7118122, 7:18 AM SD308 Mail - FOIA f Public Records Request /Community Unit School District 308

308 FolA Ad~- HO

Andrea Wiaduch <awiaduch@sd308.org>

FOIA / Public Records Request /Community Unit School District 308

1me age

Paul <Paul@publicdataresearch.com> Fri, Jul 15, 2022 at 12:49 PM
To: "FOlArequests@sd308.org" <FOlArequests@sd308.org>

715122

FOIA Officer

Community Unit School, District 308
4175 Route 71

Oswego, IL 60543

Dear FOIA Officer:

Under the lllinois Freedom of Information Act, § ILCS 140, | write to request access to and a copy of a listing of all
Community Unit School Di trict 308 employee fir tand la t name , email addre |, title / po ition, and primary
department. Please provide this information in an electronic format such as Excel or .csv format to this email address if
possible. If your agency does not maintain these public records, please let me know who does and include proper
custodian’s name and address.

| agree to pay any reasonable copying and postage fees. Please provide a receipt with charges for documents.

I look forward to hearing from you in writing within five working days, as required by the Act 5 ILCS 140(3). Thank you for
con idering and re ponding to thi reque t

If you deny any or all of thi reque t, plea e cite each pecific e emption you feel ju tifie the refu al to relea e the
infermation and notify me of the appeal procedures available to me under the law.

Thank you for considering my request,
Sinceraly,
Paul Phillips

Information Director

www.publicdataresearch.com

hitps:/imail. google.com/mail/u/0/? k=4328210caclview=ptisearch=all&permthid=thread-f%3A17384418683280836788simpl=msg-f%3A1738441868...  1/2



7/25/22,7:28 AM $0308 Mail - FOIA request

Fora 23—t |

308 Andrea Wiaduch <awiaduch@sd308.org>

FOIA request

1me age

‘Al Muglach' via FOlArequests <foiarequests@sd308.org> Fri, Jul 22, 2022 at 2:20 PM

Reply-To: Al Muglach <amuglach@ridesta.com>
To "FOlAreque t @ d308 org” FOlAreque t @sd308 org

July 22, 2022

FOIA Officer (electronically requested FOlArequests@sd308.org |

O wego CUSD #308
4175 Route 71

Oswego, IL 60543

RE Student Transportation Service Agreements

Dear FOIA Officer:

Under the lllinois (5 ILCS 140/) Freedom of Information Act. | am reque ting an opportunity to obtain emailed
PDF copie of the following public record

1. PDF emailed copy of your current Regular Education and SPED transportation agreements to include
the 2022-23 school year with your new rates.

If there are any fees for searching or copying these records, please inform me if the cost will exceed $1.00.
However, | would also like to request a waiver of all fees in that the disclosure of the requested information is
in the public interest and will contribute significantly to the public's understanding of the cumrent
fransportation cost for your district.

| would request a response in writing, within the five (5) days described by law, if you intend to deny this
request. Also, if you expect a significant delay in fulfilling this request. please contact me with information
about when | might expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records.

If you deny any or all of this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to
release the information and notify me of the appeal procedures available to me under the law.

Should you have any que fion or need o advi e me to redirect thi reque t you may reach me at the
contact information above To en ure thi email wa received would you plea e confirm receipt of thi
letter to avoid receiving a duplicate reque tin a few day

hitps:#mail. google.com/mailiu/0/? k=4328210cac&view=pl&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1739081791263340958&simpl=msg-%63A1739081791...

12



7125122, 7:28 AM 5D308 Mail - FOIA request

Thank you in advance for your a i tance on the reque t

Best regards,

Al Muglach

VP Business Development / M&A's

Student Transportation of America

13642 N. Hwy. 183, Ste 110 Austin, Texas 78750
Direct/Cell: 805.369.1747 | amuglach@ridesta.com

STUDENT TRANSPORIATION OF AMERICA"

Visit www.ridesta.com_Careers www.sticareers.com/ or Connect With Us > [r-:! n
*kt**tti*t*t**coNFIDENT'ALITY NoTICEttti*ttittt!tttt

The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. This email is intended to be reviewed by only
the individual or the STA organization named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information
contained herein is prohibited If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by
return email and delete this email from your system. Thank You

ﬂ Oswego 308 Request 072222.pdf
122K

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/? k=4328210cac&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-%3A17390817912633409588simpl=msg-f%3A1738081791...  2/2



8/8/22, 10:57 AM SD308 Mail - FOIA Request F & 2\-
o A -4
308 Andrea Wiaduch <awiaduch@sd308.org>

FOIA Request

1me age

Joanne JohnsonF - Mon, Aug 8, 2022 at 5:51 PM
To: FOlArequests@s .org

To Whom it May Concern,

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act, The Sunshine Act 5 U.S.C. § 552b, and The Illinois Freedom of
Information Act (5 ILCS 140)

I am requesting the following documentation:

= All agreements, explicit or non-explicit, contractual, or non-contractual, to include MOU'’s (Memorandum of
Understanding) or any other type of document(s) related to the financial payments allocated to SD308 from
the CARES, CRRSA, or ARP Federal Stimulus Funds. Please include past, present & future disbursements and/or
commitments made by SD308, or on behalf of SD308.

* Any collateral provided as evidence of compliance with any agreements as they relate to the CARES, CRRSA, or
ARP Federal Stimulus Funds received, or to be received by 5D308, which includes, but is not limited to the
State of Illinois, lllinois State Board of Education, U.S. Department of Education, any teacher’s union or any

other Federal Agency.
Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Joanne Johnson

https.//mail google.com/mail/u/0/? k=4328210cac8view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1740635239014334899&simpl=msg-f%3A1740635239... 111



Foia 243 |

REQUEST TO INSPECT AND/OR COPY RECORDS

Date: 8/2/2022

To:.  Freedom of Information Officer
c/o District Administration Center I
4175 Rt. 71 Oswego, IL 60543
630-636-3088
FOlArequests@sd308.org

| hereby request to inspect D copy* the following records:

(Please describe requested records as specifically as possible, altaching additional page if necessary.)
mosl recent compensation reports for the district

Administrator & Teacher Salary & Benefit report for 2022 (or 2021 if 2022 is not available)

* There is no copying fee for the first 50 btack and white standard-sized copies. The fee for additional coples is 15¢ per page. Actual
cost will be charged for copies of documents not of standard size, and for the recording medium {c.9,. compacl disk, lape, DVD),
when applicable.

Are you requesting a waiver or reduction of copying fees? D Yes No

If yes, what is the purpose of this request?

Is this request for a commercial purpose? D Yes No

Greg Overstreet
Requester's (Printed) Name

Requester's Signature%’} y(/l_@

Requester's Address

Requester's Phone Number

Requester's E-mail Address

{Please check if applies) I do not want my address published as part of the online FOIA posting.



8/9/22, 10.58 AM SD308 Mail - Fwd: Chicago Tribune - ProPublica FOIA request

308 Andrea Wiaduch <awiaduch@sd308.org>

Fom  d3d - HY

Fwd: Chicago Tribune - ProPublica FOIA request

1me age

Richards, Jennifer <jrichards@chicagotribune.com> Fri, Aug 5, 2022 at 3:33 PM

To: FOlArequests@sd308.org
Cc "Jodi § Cohen" jodi cohen@propublica org

ifsiyitg 91 PROPUBLICA

August 5, 2022

FOIA Officer
Oswege Cammunity Unit School District #308
Sent via email to FOlAreque t @ d308 org

FOIA Officer

In accordance with the lllinois Freedom of Infarmation Act (5 ILCS 140), ProPublica and the Chicago Tribune request that

you provide the following records in the possession of Oswege Community Unit School District #308:

» Records sufficient to show the number of incidents of student referrals to law enforcement, disaggregated by
disability status (students with disabilitiesfIEPs/504s, students without disabilities/IEPs/504s), for each of the
2018-2019, 2019-2020, 2020-2021, and 2021-2022 schoo| years,

» Records sufficient to show the number of incidents of student arrests by law enforcement, disaggregated by
disability status (students with disabilities/IEPs/504s, students without disabilities/IEPs/504s), for each of the
2018-2019, 2019-2020, 2020-2021, and 2021-2022 school years.

« Records sufficient to show the number of incidents in which a student was cited or ticketed by law enforcement
for an ordinance violation, disaggregated by disability status (students with disabilities/IEPs/504s, students

without disabilities/|IEPs/504s) for each of the 2018-2019, 2019-2020, 2020-2021, and 2021-2022 school years.

We believe all the record are public The e record are being oughta part of re earch by the new media intended to
enlighten the public. If your agency believes any parts of any records are exempt from disclosure, please provide us with
an explanation to justify the redaction or withholding, and then provide the rest of the records.

Please note that statute does not allow your agency to withhold documents in their entirety if only parts of the records
may be exempt. Please provide the information within five days, as required by law,

If these records are available electronically, please provide them that way to jrichards@chicagotribune.com and
jodi cohen@propublica org

Thank you,
Jennifer

Jennifer Smith Richard
Chicago Tribune
312-593-0906 (mobile)

hitps:fimail.google.com/mailiu/0/? k=4328210cac&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-1%3A1740354751529174801 &simpl=msg-f%3A1740354751 ...

"



8/9/22, 10:58 AM SD308 Mail - Union Membership Data

o 8d -45
308 Andrea Wiaduch <awiaduch@sd308.org>

Union Membership Data
1me age

Powell, Gabriel <GabrielPowell@mackinac.org> Fri, Aug 5, 2022 at 9:17 AM
To: "FOlArequests@sd308.org" <FOlArequests@sd308.org>

Hello,

Via the lllinois Freedom of Information Act, | request the following infarmation from the payroll for the first pay period of
June 2022

» The number of people (union member ) who are having due withdrawn from their paycheck
= The total number of people covered by collective bargaining agreements (union contracts).

Thank you!
Gabriel Powell

Communications Intern

Mackinac Center for Public Policy

https.#fmail.google.com/mail/u/0/? k=4328210cac&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1740331094669479500&simpl=msg-l%$3A1740331054 .. 1M



Folk 33— U,

REQUEST TO INSPECT AND/OR COPY RECORDS

Date: 8/10/2022

To:  Freedom of Information Officer
cfo District Administration Center
4175 Rt. 71 Oswego, IL 60543
630-636-3088
FOlArequests@sd308.org
| hereby request to inspect copy* D the following records:

{Please describe requested records as specifically as possible, attaching additional page if necessary.)

Any and all communication, documents and or receipts on how the money was or is being spent

for to the check in the amount of $189,444.00 from the Village of Oswego.

* There is no copying fee for the first 50 black and white standard-sized copies. The fee for additional copies is 15¢ per page. Actual
cost will be charged for copies of documents not of standard size, and for the recording medium (e.g,. compact disk, tape, DVD),
when applicable.

Are you requesting a waiver or reduction of copying fees? Yes / No

If yes, what is the purpose of this request?

Is this request for a commercial purpose? Yes / No

Crystal Casper

Requester's (Printed) Name

Digitally signed by Crystal Casper
gt Date: 2021.03.21 15:09:18 -05'00"

Requester's Signature

Requester's Address

Requester's Phone Number

Requester's E-mail Address

{Please check if applies) / I do not want my address published as part of the online FOIA posting.

Aaw 35715



8/12/22, 5:.05 AM SD308 Mail - FOIA Request for Oswego HS & Oswego East HS Track Project Results

20 -4
308 Andre;; Wiaduch <awiaduch@sd308.0rg>

FOIA Request for Oswego HS & Oswego East HS Track Project Results

1 message

Tania Campbell <tania@databid.com> Thu, Aug 11, 2022 at 3:28 PM
To: FOIArequests@sd308.0rg

Helle,
This is a FOIA request for the bid opening tabulation or apparent low bidder cn the above mentioned project that bid August 11, 2022,

Thank you,

Tania Campbell
Product Development Editor

COF T BRI | 7 630.506.6003 | F: 888.929.9293

E: tania@databid.com | W: www.databid.com

_f|¥]in]

The company accepts no liability for the content of this email. or for the consequences of any actions
taken on the basis of the information provided, unless that infarmation 1s subsequently confirmed tn
writing. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying distributing or taking
any action in reliance on the contents of this information s strictly prohibited

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/? k=4328210caciview=ptdsearch=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1740898012172892477&simpl=msg-f%3A17408980121... 111



8/24/22, 330 AM SD308 Mail - FQIA request from the Record Newspapers/KendalCountyNow.com

308 FolA ’JQ_-LP?

Andrea Wiaduch <awiaduch@sd308.org>

FOIA request from the Record Newspapers/KendallCountyNow.com
2me age

John Etheredge - Yorkville <jetheredge@shawmedia.com> Thu, Aug 18, 2022 at 4:36 PM
To: FOIArequests@sd308.org

To the OSD308 FOIA Officer:

Pursuant to the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, I am requesting access to the foltowing
records:

*Copies of any and all FOIA requests, written or electronic, that were submitted to the district in
June, July and August 2022,

*Copies of any and all FOIA denial letters the district sent, written or electronic, during the months
of June, July and August 2022. This would include partial denials#o FOIA requests during the
timeframe.

Please email the requested documents to me at jetheredge@shawmedia.com and CC
news@kendallcountynow.com. I am also requesting you waive copying fees, as I am a journalist
and the information I seek is in the public's interest.

Please notify me by telephone at_ or by email if you have any questions concerning
my request, to make pick up or delivery arrangements. Please notify me in advance if the cost of

copying the documents would exceed $10.

I request that information maintained in an electronic format be delivered in an electronic format,
as required by 5 ILCS 140/6(a).

Regards,
John Etheredge
Editor

Record Newspapers/KendallCountyNow.com
Kendall County Record Oswego Ledger Plano Record Sandwich Record

SHAW MEDIA



8/24/22, 9:32 AM SD308 Mail - lilinois Freedom of Information Act. Request: Expulsions in abeyance

308 Foip-23-49

Andrea Wiaduch <awiaduch@sd308.org>

lllinois Freedom of Information Act. Request: Expulsions in abeyance
2 messages

132888-54884774@requests.muckrock.com <132898-54884774@requests.muckrock.com> Wed, Aug 24, 2022 at 5:01 AM
To: Foiarequests@sd308.org

COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT 308
FOIA Office

4175 Route 71

Oswegpo, IL 60543

August 24, 2022
To Whom It May Concern: )
Pursuant to the lllincis Freedom of Information Act., | hereby request the following records:

1) Data regarding the number of student expulsions held in abeyance (or any other term used to describe student expulsions which
have been temporarily suspended contingent on student compliance with a behavior contract, altemnative school or program, elc.) in
CUSD 308 for each school year between 2016-2021, including raw total, raw data by race {(white, Black or African American,
Hispanic or Latino, Asian, Native Hawaiian/other Pacific Islander, American Indian/Alaska Native, two or more races) raw data by
gender (male, female, other), raw data for students with an IEP/non-IEP, raw data for students by grade In school (pre-K-12), and
raw data for students placed in an alternative educational program or otherwise had a change in school placement.

2) Copies of any palicies or standard agreements for expulsions held in abeyance contingent on placement in an alternative
educational program, or any other similar term or practice.

The requested documents will be made available 1o the general public, and this request is not being made for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fess, | would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. |
would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipaled cooperation in this matter. | look forward ta receiving your response to this request within
5 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,
Meredith Kolodner

View request histary, upload responsive documents, and report problems here:
hitps:/faccounts.muckrock.com/accountsflogin/?next=https % 3A%2F % 2ZFwww.muckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F % 3Fnext%
3D%252Faccounts%252Fagency_login%252Ffoiarequestssd308org-33004%252F expulsions-in-abeyance-132898%252F%
253Femail%253DFoiarequests%252540sd308.org&url_auth_token=AAFbNsul41wjugNIOpBwkiw7xRQ%3A10QnC Q%
3APJYR5rmjSS6T4gVpNJhbOKIpBHpokTrli2x5eMxC70c

If prompted for a passcode, please enter:
YCGEMAJP

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 132898-54884774@requests.muckrock.com

PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW ADDRESS

For mailed responses, please address (see note).
MuckRock News

DEPT MR 132898

263 Huntington Ave

Boslon, MA 02115

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock by the above in order to
better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also nate that improperly addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather
than "MuckRock News" and the department number) requests might be returned as undeliverable.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/? k=4328210caciview=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1742036311801093374&simpl=msg-f%3A17420363118...  1/2
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